

NC 6/6/2025 County: UNION

Route: SR 1315 Newtown Road

From: Waxhaw/Marvin road to South Carolina Line Proposed: Perform upgrades on 6,072 feet @ 22'

PCS SCORE 66 4/5/1/0 LIGHT TRANSVERSE, LIGHT RUTTING.

Priced By:

Prepared By: ML, AMT Engineering
Requested By: Village of Marvin
Estimated By: ML, AMT Engineering

CONSTR. COST
\$365,492.50

								\$/YR
								Pavement
Line Item	Des	Sec No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Needed
1			MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2			I-19.0 ASPHALT PATCHING	80.0	TN	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	
3			AC BINDER	77.6	TN	\$750.00	\$58,192.50	
4			S-9.5C ASPHALT SURFACE, 1.5"	1,250.0	TN	\$115.00	\$143,750.00	
5			4" THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL	16,200.0	LF	\$3.50	\$56,700.00	
6			RAISED REFLECTIVE MARKERS	80.0	EA	\$12.50	\$1,000.00	
7			TREE REMOVAL(To Establish Ditchline)	1.0	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
8			DRIVE PIPES	120.0	LF	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	
9			CROSS LINES EXTEND	22.0	LF	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	
10			SEED AND MULCH	1.8	AC	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	
11			DITCHING	904.0	SY	\$45.00	\$40,680.00	
12			SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.3	SM	\$4,500.00	\$10,350.00	
13			EROSION CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
14			TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
SUB. \$365,492.50								
20% ADMINISTDATION AND INSPECTIONS \$ 100 647.75								

30% ADMINISTRATION AND INSPECTIONS. \$ 109,647.75

TOTAL \$475,140.25 \$ 47,514.03



NC **6/6/2025** County:

Route: SR 1315 Newtown Road

From: Waxhaw/Marvin road to South Carolina Line

Proposed: Perform Maintenance on 6,072 feet

PCS SCORE Priced By:

Prepared By: ML, AMT Engineering
Requested By: Village of Marvin
Estimated By: ML, AMT Engineering

Line Item	Des	Sec No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price
1			SHOULDER MOWING/TRIMMING (10 Times)	23.0	SMI	\$150.00
2			LITTER REMOVAL (12 Times)	27.6	SMI	\$50.00
3			LONG ARM MOWING	8.0	HR	\$150.00
4			BRINE APPLICATION	8.0	HR	\$150.00
5			ANTI-ICING(SALT)	2.0	TN	\$150.00
6			ANTI-ICING(SALT)APPLICATION	8.0	HR	\$150.00
7			CROSS LINE PIPE CLEAN OUT (existing)	1.0	EA	\$1,500.00
8			ROADWAY SWEEPING (RAB)	8.0	HR	\$150.00
9			TREE AND LIMB REMOVAL	8.0	HR	\$100.00
10			LANDSCAPE MAINT(RAB)BARK, SPRAY,TRIM, MOW	1.0	EA	\$3,500.00
11			GENERAL DRAINAGE	8.0	HR	\$300.00
12			SIGN MAINTENANCE	3.0	EA	\$350.00
13						

..... SUB.

30% ADMINISTRATION AND INSPECTIONS.

TOTAL

## UNION

General Maint \$19,180.00

